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CONFIDENTIAL 

Honorable J. Lee Rankin 	.  

---•,,----.7------...„..,..,,,,--........-, 
of the following week, Jund"q0:through ;14,...3.963,'IIn_addition, 
our investigation to,date 1  has disclosed no record o

f,,:iny - 	 ___--- 
foreign travel by,Oswald_between_his_return•to thejlnited !tatesil 
in June, 19G2,and histiipiollexico in 4eptember_an'ODEiciller,' 
1963..1

•  

No further action is being taken by this Bureau in 
this matter inasmuch as inquiry has failed to substantiate 
the allegation by Mr. !Tremblay._ 

. 	. 
Sincerely yours, 

• • 
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UNITED STATES D IL.:1'.111TAI ENT OF JUSTICE 

7.2 

WAS LILIICTO r-t 25, D. C. 	. 

' By letter dated November219q3,:ldrAlirr11.eni._ 

Cha-r. - 	enior Customs Representative, United States -Treasury', 

e ar ment--Lon 	rea , 	 ... 	k 	 OU '`aces 

7Sccret STrvice, Vashington, L.-C., that_several-persons had 
contacted his office and stated that;LEE_OSWALD..had, been 

seen distributing pamphlets entitled "Fair Play far Cuba,"• 

-on St..Jacques•and,McGill Streets in Montteal dur
ing the 

%Summer of 1963 ---.7- ') 	' t.  • • .f.....2.. re:jr.  

. 	. 	, 
- . 	. 	, 

• '" 	
• 

	

LEE 	HARVEY 
 , 

OSWALD 
• 

•,! • - 

...111aroh126 ;0.96.4 

• Cbags6:-  

said he was unable to elaborate on.  tiro stat
ement•thatSeveral 

persons had contacted his ofTrEe and it was merely a 	- . 

suamarization of all the infortaation he 
had obtained from the 

. 	• • 

• c- 

In ltrply, 11/4Isse Refer o ' 

Filo Ma. 
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He : LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

press and. from word of mouth and he, ,Chasse, was -unable to 
name anyone who could' furnish definite 'information regarding 
OS1YALD's possible appoarance in Montreal apart from 
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PRIERE 0••ORE55EP LES 

LETTFIES COMAE Sul", 

LE COMmISSAIRE 

GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA 

OTTAWA, CANADA 

KI A OR2 

PLEASE ADDRESS 

CORRESPONDENCE TO. 

THE COMMISSIONER 

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 

OTT AwA, CANADA 

KIA OR2 

Yours truly, 

HEADQUARTERS 

DIRECTION GENER AL E 

YOUR NO. 
VOTRE 

OUR NO. 

NOTRE N°  

MrP 	  

77 Delawana Drive #1209 
Stoney Creek, Ontario 
L8E 1G5 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of your letter 

dated 5/13/79. 

7()74711re-=-Yra7v-e 	1-4e-1;;o.n  

it does not contain .6615r6T"51--th-e—dentitfae —t-ci—lkihich —r  

you refer. 

I regret to inform you that we cannot be of 

assistance in this regard. 

0 	 -t. 4' 
t • 

Ziti L2A-LL _.L.A,(-2 Acting Officer in Charge 
J. Uhiarot, inspector 

/41/41 	Federal Policing Branch .42■(-2-1-/ 

144'4 

	

CLIY-"A' ■A-0-A)4A'6tL-- 	
------------ ----------. 

4 	i,c‘-z, i til_tiz,:J7/f,  

\--I i  i 4t/ A--/2  

_7-ck-4 L_ Z 	 L-Ze.-4-A 	• -,7L /.  ° 



CAN 	. 

FrpEFIE D•ADREssER LEs 
LETTRE5 COMME SUIT: 

LE COMMISSAIRE 
GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU 

OTTAWA, CANADA 
KlA 0R2 

PLEASE •00nE55 
CORRESPONDENCE TO: 

THE COMMISSIONER 
ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 

OTTAWA, CAN A0 A 
K IA 0R2 

Mr. R. Beaudoin 
77 Delawana Drive #1209 
Stoney Creek, Ontario 
LSE 1G5 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

HEADQUARTERS 

DIRECTION GENERALE 

, 179—_06-152-9 

YOUR NO. 
VOTRE 

OUR NO. 
NOTRE No  

With regard to your letter dated May 29, 1979, 
the file is classified as you surmise. 

.1 cannot foresee  the file being declassified  
and made available to the public at any time in the 
future. 

Yours truly, 

(1 

. Chiarot, 	spector 
Acting Officer in Charge 
Federal Policing Branch 

447.E-grvvmmm.ITMT.-.MW"--- 



HOUSE OF COMMONS 
CANADA 

  

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 
1209-77 Delawana Drive 
Stoney Creek, Ontario 
L8E 1G5 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin, 

Please be advised that I have received 
a reply to my representations on your behalf from the 
Solicitor General of Canada concerning information 
you requested on Lee Harvey Oswald. 

TKe7Miniiter informs me that .1f, in fact.  _ 
the-Roval Canadian Mounted Palici do Lave a fil6-66----  
Lie Harvey _Oswald,:.its contents;-- although about a 
deceased, would still have to be considered_personal 
information and are thus unavailable to third  

Even applying the proposed Access to 
Information Act would not be of assistance under these 
circumstances. 	Under its provisions, information. about 
deceased persons is considered personal _and -bot'available 
to -third parties until at least twenty years-after-death: 
Therefore, the informatiorLcould.not_be_proc7sed----  
release  to you until Date_J .983. .at the.earliest.  

Under the circumstances, I regret that 
my reply cannot be more positive. 

Yours sincerely, 

fet■ 
ryce ackasey, M.P. 

Lincoln 

BM: dp 

,-.14tworo.rQovqnnrrz,worrr Atoomnre,•44-4remerpArmnairre—ssatalairazocArzasTa*RMAIMIAMMUMMOMOWAROLITZNOWAVAMtota- 



a 
G. fiimko, Inspector 
Officer in Charge 
Federal Policing Branch 

1200 Alta Vista Drive 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1A OR2 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

-.1981-06-16 	 Your File 	Vot re reference 

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 
1209-77 Delawana Dr. 
Hamilton, Ontario 
LSE 1G5 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

Our tike 	Notre reference 

79HQ-700--190 

This has reference to your letter dated June 3, 1981 addressed 
to Inspector Chiarot and concerning Mr. Lee Harvey Oswald. 
Inspector Chiarot is no longer in this Branch and therefore I 
am replying on his behalf. 

. 	. 
Although we do have a file on Lee Harvey Oswald, the information 

remains in the category of "classified" anC.-76171equently is 

not available to the public at this time. 

With respect to Marina Oswald and.Mr. George De Mohrenschildt, 
we have no record of these persons.---._ 

I regret that we cannot be of further assistance in this matter. 

Yours truly, 



HAMILTON, ONTARIO 
- L8N 3A1 

216 -tiCt  

MAR -2 3:ge777;„:L, 

VZIVAR.-27:ng 82 	- 

Our' file 	Notre reference 

.• 1480-2 

.r.71."61:727)3 2 
' 	- 

Your file - 	Votre reference 

• Ort,f 1/4/.•'- • ' 

c N.4i4  4 
tr8.:!1   

• 4,- 	cV*V. 

ob  • 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police Gendarmerie royale du Canacli 
10 YOUNG STREET 	 "0" DIVISION 

Mr. Rick BEAUDOIN . 
1209-77 Delawana Drive 
Stoney Creek, Ontario 
L8E 1G5 

Dear Mr. BEAUDOIN: 

In reply to your letter of March 18, 1982 requesting in
formation 

related to the stationing of a U.S. Customs Representa
tive in Canada, 

please be advised of the following. . 

It is the practice of both Canada and the United States
 'to' 

station Liaison Officers in eachothers Countries. Whil
e every department 

of the Government does not have Liaison Officers, it a
ppears that the 

U.S. Treasury Department is one that does. The interes
ts of the Customs 

Representative who would be attached to the 1111IF,f9 States E
mbassy at 

Ottawa, would be merely to look after the iTiTTI7T7t-urT7T7717075.177-  
-77-'77e7in this Country. Such representatives would contact the approp

riate 

Canadian agency to further an investigation in the Uni
ted States which 

required some investigation in Canada. 

In answer to your question concerning what authority s
uch represent-

atives would have in Canada, they have no greater auth
ority than the 

ordinary citizen and would not possess the authority o
f a Law Enforcement 

Officer. 

I trust the above information satisfactorily answers y
our enquiry. 

Yours truly, 

W. EREZAK 
Staff Sergeant In 	arge 
Hamilton R.C.M.P. Detachment 

WW/fbb 

- 	 ,,t•Tr"--KISIM.W5•751Yr.M. 
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`: 	 Your .111a. 	Wars 'reference , e 	• 
, 	• - .1. . 	, 

• Mr. Rick Beaudoin • •- 	 • 	 r"  • 	 :; • 

• 

 

2 -55  ,Wellington Street South 	 Ourtilo Nov. referent's 

Hamilton, Ontario
• 	 • • 

• 
. GA-1510-3 

L8N 2P9 

. 	- 	 • 	 ' 

We received _your..correspondete ' on September24, .1986 

requesting information on 'Lee;HarveTOild , 'As well as Mr.:1 
:Aurelien -Chasse and .,Mr..7e-anl:Paul .r,Trerikbigr 

In order to process your request under the - Access to 	 . 

Information Act, a prescribed application fee of 	 is 	 •- • 

required to accompany the request. Please :remit -  the above 
amount in order that we may proceed with your request 

. 	„ 

- 

Concerning your request for information on :Mr .--.;::;,A.urelien.44.1,-; 

Chasse and Mr Jean7;-Paul Tremblay, it is necessary • for you 

to -prbvide'theii=full'name  da.te "Of birth  and 'the . specific  

locations where they were in o ved 	 invest! 

R C MP . 	
-:4p7Warid 

1.1-y 	 t 

.-1.11iidil:riduals'4hav-d"been-deceased'fo''''20- . _ears,   	• : 4.-  you to-ls—P,prl 	 1%4o 

Yours ,trulv 

;N.C. Tuttle, C/Supt. 
Departmental Privacy and 

Access to Information Coordinator 

' 1200 Alta Vista Drive 

Ottawa, Ontario 

KlA OR2 

( 613 ) 993-5162 

can  
aria 
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ours truly, 

rgeant In.Charge 

Hamilton Detachment RCMP 

r 

Canadg 

Lc■YL--cal-deZa' 

-vt-e 

S fbp 

P.O. Box 487 

Main Post Office 

Hamilton, Ontario 

L8N 3H8 

Phone #572-2401 	 / 06  

Your file 	Votre relerence 

Our file 	Noire reference 

.NoVembei12th,,1986_, 

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 

#2 — 55 Wellington St. S.
 

Hamilton, Ontario 

L8N 2P9 

Dear Sir: 

Your correspondence dated
 November 7th, 1986 refer

s. 

I regret to inform you th
at I can find no informat

ion 

which would confirm/deny  
the allegations to your in

formation 

supplied in the letter. F
urther, I was person-a11y 
	in 

the  follow—up investigati
ons  relating to President

 Kennedy's-4  

assassination and I do no
t recall any incident as 

you describe. 

...,,,,,,,,,r ropoletremylawelernerwrmwteerre7-n-tmnece.nrxtemnmtx7c.aellltInfkilgtelMtnatSOKrieWerACe. '4:FtwalenweenAirs•PiatillSetc.-eta lllt 



Royal 	Gendarmerie 

Canadian royale 
Mounted du 
Police 	Canada 

Security Classification I Designation 

ClaSSIfiCat1011 / Oestgnallon seourira,re  

Your file 	Votra raft:trance 

•Mr. Rick Beaudoin 

7 - 55 Wellington Str
eet South 

Hamilton, Ontario 

L8N 2P9 

Our file 	Notre reference 

92ATIP-2426 

January .5, .1993 '4 

MAN 5 RED riAL. - 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

We received your corr
espondence on Decembe

r 21, 1992 to 

access information on
 Lee Harvey Oswald un

der the Access to  

Information Act (ATI)
. 

Your request was proc
essed under the ATI A

ct and based on the 

information supplied 
a search was conducte

d in Ottawa, 

Ontario and no Person
al information pertai

ninq to Lee Harvey  

Oswald was located.  

Normally, under the A
TI ACT a prescribed a

pplication fee of 

$5 payable by cheque 
or money order to the

 Receiver General 

of Canada is required
. However, in this ca

se I have waived 

this fee. 

Should you have any q
uestions concerning y

our request, please 

telephone Sgt. R.A.J.
 Rioux at (613) 993-8

745. Be sure to 

quote the file number
 that appears on this

 letter. 



- 2 - 	 92ATIP-2426 

Please be advised that on July 1
6, 19841  the Security Service  

was severed from the RC14? to 
form the Canadian Security  

Intelligence Service LC.S.I.s.).
 The inrormation you are 

seeking may be available from CSI
S. In the event that they 

have information regarding your re
quest, you may wish to 

forward your request to them at th
e following address: 

Chief, Information Access 

Information Management 
Canadian Security Intelligence Ser

vice 

P.O. Box 9732, Station Terminal 

284 Wellington Street 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1G 4G4 

If you are not satisfied with the 
action taken by cur office, 

you may register a complaint with 
the Information 

Commissioner. Complaints must be 
submitted no later than one 

year from the date of which we rec
eived your application. 

Notice of complaints should be add
ressed to: 

Information Commissioner of Canada
 

Place de Ville, Tower "B" 

112 Kent Street, 3rd Floor 

Ottawa, Ontario 
KIA 1H3 

Yours trulir(7  
ik 

q.J. m9 ormic• , 	upt. 
Departmental Privacy and 

Access to Information Coordinator 

1200 Vanier Parkway 
Ottawa, Ontario. K1A OR2 

• • 	• 	•••• •• 	.0.••••••••••• • 	V.., 11/4,11 
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Canadian Security 
Intelligence Service 

- ,60.1( 

Service canadien du 
renseignement de securite 

Our File No. cyr.f 34/

r,..17e '71'641  
117-92 

JAN 2 5 RECD 

Januarzy _ozu, --19 9 3 4/1 

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 
7-55 Wellington Street So. 

Hamilton, Ontario 
L8N 2P9 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

This refers to your request under 
the Access to Information Act, 

which we received on January 19, 19
93. 

A $5.00 application fee is required 
to validate your request under 

the Access to Information Act. You
r request will be processed as 

soon as your payment is received. P
lease make you cheque or money 

order payable to the Receiver Gener
al of Canada. 

Should you wish to obtain clarifi
cation concerning your access 

request, please direct your inquiry
 to us at (613) 782-0107 or by 

writing to the address indicated. P
lease provide the file number 

at the top of this letter for refer
ence purposes. 

Yours,sincerely, 

D.L. Outhwaite 
Access to Information and 

Privacy Co-ordinator 

P.O. Box 9732, Station 7', Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4G4 	C.P. 9732, Succursale 7", Ottawa (Ontario) K1G 4G4 



K1A 1113 
/1) 

Yours sincerely, 

D.L. Outhwaite 
Access to Information and

 

Privacy Coordinator 

460 

Canadian Security 
Intelligence Service 

Service canadien du 

renseignement de securite 

Our File No: 
117-92-063 
	 IEEB 2 3 RED 

	

. February 	, .1993.._5 

Mr. Richard Beaudoin 

7-55 Wellington St, S 

Hamilton, Ontario 

Canada L8N 2P9 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

This refers to your Acces
s to Information Act requ

est of 

January 30, 1993, for inf
ormation relating to pers

ons and/or  

activities resulting from
 the assassination of Pre

sident Kennedy, 

which was received on Fe
bruary 8, 1993. A receip

t for your $5.00 

application fee is attach
ed. 

Please be advised that th
e Service has now process

ed your request, 

however, based on the inf
ormation you provided,  n

o records 

pertaining to your reques
t were located. 

Should you wish to obtain
 clarification concerning

 your access 

request, please direct yo
ur inquiry to us at (613)

 732-0107 or by 

writing to the address i
ndicated. Please provide

 the file number 

at the top of this letter
 for reference purposes. 

You are entitled to compl
ain to the Information Co

mmissioner 

concerning your request.
 Should you wish to exer

cise this right, 

notice of complaint shoul
d be addressed to: 

Information Commissioner
'--  

Tower 'B' 	
l 'V 

Place de Ville 

Ottawa, Ontario 
112 Kent Street 

C.P. 9732, Succursale '7, Ottawa (Ontario) KIG 4C4 

P.O. Box 9732, Station T. Ottawa, Ontario KIG 4C4 



 

, 
Royal 	Gendarmerie 

• Canadian royale 
Mounted du 
Police Canada 

Security C:asstIcal.on CErsiqna:.cn 
Classihcation r (Be5,qmallOri sint_ruaa, 

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 
7 - 55 Wellington Street South 
Hamilton, Ontario 
L8N 2P9 

Your file 	%/WM roldrersce 

Our Lila 	Nor row,. 
92ATIP-2426 

..MAR_I 6 BECD„, 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

With reference to your recent telephone conversation with 
Sgt. Rioux regarding information on Lee Harvey Oswald under 
the Access to Information Act (ATI). 

A further search was conducted in Ottawa, Ontario  and.no  
personal information pertaining to Lee Har_y_Ey Oswald was 
located. The file you referred to during your conversation 
with Sgt. Rioux has been destroyed.) 

However, as mentioned to you, you may wish to send your 
request to: 

National Archives of Canada 
Reference & Research Division 
Public Programs Branch 
395 Wellington Street 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A ON3 
Telephone; (613) 995-5138 

Should you have any further questions concerning your 
request, please telephone Sgt. R.A.J. Rioux at (613) 
993-8745. Be sure to quote the file number that appears on 
this letter. 

. . 2/ 

Canada'. 
P.'...!,7:=4■1151.0=,..",.;;;;r:,:lail.',;7.NYZ,K2W.Y.,,,,,,N192.7M..rol.,R,.,2,1VeMaR,LYTIZMI27.17...e*-9.7nIVYYMIrtIgv.IVIMISTrYZ7.12751r.V575541q/PeLIZSVI.77;r1Z17127 



 
 

Office of the 	Commissariat 
Information 	a ('information 

Commissioner 	du Canada 

of Canaaa 

112 Kent SItee, 	112, we Kant, 

Ottawa. Ontario 	Ottawa (Ontanc) 

K1A 1F13 	 KIA 1H3 

(813) 995-2410 	(613) 995-2410 

1-800-267-0441 	1-800-267-0441 

Fax (61319951501 	Fax (8131995.1501 

 
 

 

MAR 2 9 R10 

March 25, 1993. 

OUR FILE: 3100-4472/001 
DEPT'S FILE: 92ATIP-2426 

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 
7 - 55 Wellington Street S.O. 

Hamilton, Ontario 
L8N 2P9 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

This is to confirm that we received your
 letter of March 18, 

1993 on March 22, 1993. 

Your cammlaint a•ainst the Ro al Canadia
n Mounted Police has 

lortft—aSSittel■ to Armand ilo r an inves iga or in our 
office. 

Enclosed is an information sheet explain
ing the procedures 

followed by our office in handling comp
laints. If you want to 

be added to our mailing list, which is u
sed primarily for the 

yearly distribution of our annual report
, kindly complete and 

return the enclosed response card. 

Should you have any questions about how 
the investigation is 

being handled, or if you have any repres
entations or additional 

information about your complaint, please
 feel free to call the 

investigator at any time. 

Yours sincerely, 

Sandra F. Mulloy 
Correspondence Officer 

Encl's. - -2 

,--,,,,Yhmt,*-fm.z.**-Tri-VogarA:(41assesNrr=0/attolitiVir,au"_.--219:mt-tm......":2s,.._-ftwzokamalevompqwtamtcwrAS,V.Vrt. 	,taandttitrtonimfrn 



Information 	Commissaire 
Commissioner 	9 ('information 

of Canada 	du Canada 

112 Kant Street, 	112, rue Ken!. 
Ottawa. Ontario 	Ottawa (Oniano) 
K1A 1113 	 K1A 1F12 
1613) 995-2410 	(613) 995-2410 
1-800-267-0441 	1-800-267-0441 

APR 2 8 RED 

Apfaaralk934A4 

OUR FILE: 3100-4472/001 
DEPT'S FILE: 92ATIP-2426 

Mr. Rick Beaudoin 
7 - 55 Wellington Street S.O. 
Hamilton, Ontario 
L8N 2P9 

Dear Mr. Beaudoin: 

I am writing to report the results of our investigation 

of your complaint under the Access to InformationAct-against 

the Royal-Canadian7Molitifd71531i6e(RCMPTIrouthddISbuaht-r1 

access .to -afileanALeeHarvey0swaldZenOn-January-5-and-- 

March-97-the-RCMPTWrote-td7Y6ti-indiang that it had no such 

file. 

On March 18, you complained about that response and 

provided copies of previous letters you received.from RCMP 

officials in response to your attempts to obtain such 

material. You raised a number of points concerning the 

Information you were provided. 

Our-inVeStigation confirmedrthathe-RCMP7conduct-dd 

a'manual.and an electronic search of .its records:,for....a.-file.:1 

on Lee Harvey OswalcL  
this may seem to be in conflict wit previous-resaonses..you r ~~ 

received,, I am satisfied that the file which Inspectors  :1 

Chiarot and Timko referred to in the past is one-now-in-the 

National Archives: At the time, any correspondence 

concerning the assassination of formei'President Kennedy was 

placed on that file. Since -(2Tidla-tTa-S--thE'EaTin-"ETS-11, 77in-7# 

this incident, it'is reasonable that your7recuests:would-have, 

been interpreted .aspertaining -to"thatfileti-This-assumption-,..i 

would explain the affirmative responses you were then 

provided. 

The1"file.iitioned 	_ 

co-operation with .the FBI-is,alsothat4same3tileilAs.we-have 

.had the . opportunity 	 file.lin..Lthepast;t1:4can-41. 

Wc.sf .110;thatit'!did-iinfactl* 	-co 	 e4_betweenfl 

eszand  

nerenntnnwnwnntoutnnyt' 



Yo rs sincerely, 

John W. Grace 

PR 2 di litt;IP"-/ 

In your.l.conversation with Sgt. Rioux you had raised the 

matter of  fiie79HQ-700190  which appeared on previous RCMP 

correspondence. Our investigation confirmed that the subject 

of this file was: f!liTiiil'inceT.P701.Tea-1377-eie7RCMP”...  It 
contained any correspondence seeking RCMP"dSsistance and it 

ptcwa.:classifiedn:yile..Vor 
 

example, 	  

the !,ile of.Lee4Harvey.0swald'_were!placed -ontha:t4XAA§I"T59,11  
diave4confirmed ;that 'this -file1,79HQ-700190  

While I understand your disappointment in not - receiving . 

the records you are seeking, I am satisfied that the RCMP 

made all reasonable efforts to locate any such records you 

seek and resporided,tor_you completely  
u 	

and Rhone1s11tly. 
3 f - Conseqently, fiOdriiider77FargplaIRE7 3E767tifiated7rEal 

*1 will 'informthe,institutionrof 	
_

i,myfinding:7- .  

Having   now received the report of my investigation 

have the right7to -applli-tb-Tthd7FddaWIT6oTETTaMESW,Tor.Ta 
review Of the-Royal-Canadian*Mounted-pcilide'd-r0SpOase-to--4  

your_access-request. 	  

Scilicitol'.Genei-a1.1Of-Canada-asirespondent-and;itimust;be-itg 
filed with the Court within .45 `days-sof -receiving-Z1this;:lette  



Yours t 

Royal 	Gendarmerie 
Canadian royale 
Mounted du 
Police 	Canada 

Security Classification / Designation 
Classification / Designation securitaire 

Your file 	Votre reference 

Mr- Rick Beaudoin 
7 - 55 Wellington Street South 
Hamilton, Ontario 
L8N 2P9 

Our 1110 	Notre reference 

92ATIP-2426 

.._.MAY .1.3 RECD 

Mr. Beaudoin: 

We received your correspondence dated April 29, 1993 and 
April 3, 1993. 

I fully appreciate the concerns raised in_your letters,  however I  
am unable to make comments on material that is no longer in the  - 
possession of the RCMP.' Also beadvised that even i.CMP was !' 
in  .roossessioof .th 	aterial the possibility exist 	at the 

"termalyerial in 4T:ration wou 	be exempted under certain-sections oft  
the Act particularly section 19 which stated..." that information 
received in confidence for a foreign agency is a mandatory 
exemption (copy attached)".: 

I regret that I could not be of further assistance to you in this 
matter. If you require further assistance, please do not hesitate 
to telephone  Sgt. R.A.J. Rioux at (613) 993-8745. :Be'sure to quote 
the file number that•appe s on this letter. 

McCoi mirk 	/S pt. 
Departmen al Privacy and 
Access to Information Coordinator 

1200. Vanier Parkway 
Ottawa, Ontario. K1A OR2 

encl. 

Canarg 


